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2024 House Motor Vehicles Committee 

Rep. John Corbett, Chair 
Rep. Matt Barton, Vice Chair 
Rep. Danny Mathis, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Alexander Kimberly Democrat 66 kimberly.alexander@house.ga.gov 404-656-7859 

Barton Matt Republican 5 matt.barton@house.ga.gov 404-656-3947 

Corbett John Republican 174 john.corbett@house.ga.gov 404-656-5105 

Douglas Demetrius Democrat 78 demetrius.douglas@house.ga.gov 404-656-7859 

Kennard Gregg Democrat 101 gregg.kennard@house.ga.gov 404-656-0202 

Mathis Danny Republican 149 danny.mathis@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

McClain Dewey Democrat 109 dewey.mcclain@house.ga.gov 404-656-0220 

Momtahan Martin Republican 17 martin.momtahan@house.ga.gov 404-656-0178 

Powell Alan Republican 33 alan.powell@house.ga.gov 404-463-3793 

Prince Brian Democrat 132 brian.prince@house.ga.gov 404-656-0298 

Ridley Jason Republican 6 jason.ridley@house.ga.gov 404-656-3947 

Smith Vance Republican 138 vance.smith@house.ga.gov 404-656-0254 

Wiedower Marcus Republican 121 marcus.wiedower@house.ga.gov 404-656-7857 
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